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                     Friday 10th February 2017
STARS OF THE WEEK
Praa Sands – 
Kynance – 
Poldhu – 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY NEXT WEEKand INSET DAYS

Half term is next week, Monday 13th to Friday 17th February, followed by three Inset Days which are Monday 20th, Tuesday 21st & Wednesday 22nd February.  Return to school at 9 am on Thursday 23rd February.  
Our final two INSET DAYS are Monday 5th and Tuesday 6th June.
GOODBYE KIM

It is with a tear in our eye and a lump in our throat that we have to say goodbye to Kim. She has been cooking our delicious lunches for 6 years but she is now going onto kitchens new. We wish her all the best and will miss seeing her lovely smiley face. 

DRUMMING
Boskenwyn are now on the website so parents of children in Years 1 – 6 are able to register their children.  Sessions are £5 and there are 10 sessions per term.  Children in receipt of Pupil Premium are subsidised 100%. 
(http://cornwallmusicservicetrust.org/signup/)

‘ACTIVE KIDS’ VOUCHERS
Sainsburys are now issuing their Active Kids vouchers.  Please ask your families, friends and neighbours to donate their vouchers to our school!
PE KITS

All children need to have their full PE kits in school each week.

Events for week commencing 20th February 2017
After School Clubs run from 3.30-4.30 pm

	DATE
	EVENT

	Mon, 20th Feb
	INSET DAY

	Tues, 21st Feb
	INSET DAY 

	Wed, 22nd Feb
	INSET DAY

	Thurs, 23rd Feb
	School starts 9 am

Penpals Club with Mrs Rusga (Y3-Y6)

	Fri, 24th Feb
	NO Science Club (Mrs Larcombe on training day)



PARENT/GOVERNOR MEETINGS @ 9.00AM

Germoe - Fri 24th Feb & Fri 5th May ………………… Boskenwyn - Fri 21st April

FOBS FACEBOOK – Our parents’ group, FOBS, have a facebook page.  Search for Boskenwyn FOBS within facebook or speak to Russ or Wendy.
FORTHCOMING DATES:
Monday 13th - Friday 17th Feb – Half Term

Mon, Tues & Wed (20th, 21st & 22nd Feb) – INSET Days, no school

Tuesday 21st February – Crosscountry Pool Qualifiers @ Pool Academy - 4pm 
Tuesday 28th February – Crosscountry @ Porthleven School – 4pm

Tuesday 7th March – Crosscountry @ Helston C C 4pm - including Infant Fun Run 

There will be NO Science Club on 17th March – Mrs Larcombe apologises for 

the disruption to the Friday Club this term.

Nursery Funding cuts will make nurseries non-viable by 2019...Help us to stop this
Please could you type the link below into your web browser and sign the petition please.  It only takes 2 minutes and could help to save our nurseries, if we get 100,000 signatures it has to be debated in parliament. Thank you
https://petition.parliament.uk/petitions/171052
sue@fordcornwall.co.uk
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